
The 2005 Stanford Men's Outdoor Track & Field Best Times & Marks
#NCAA qualifier; =NCAA provisional qualifier; +NCAA Regional Qualifier; ^School record; %Freshman record

(as of May 15, 2005)

100 Meters (10.50 NCAA regional qualifying)      Time/Mark
1. Wopamo Osaisai   Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)   +%10.45
2. Nicholas Taylor   California Multi-Event (3/23/05), Pac-10's (5/7/05) 11.41

200 Meters (21.19 NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Wopamo Osaisai   Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)   21.64
2. Nick Sebes    Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)   21.65
3. Curtis Goehring   Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)   21.86
4. Jeff Conkey    Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)  22.25
5. Marcelo Worsley   Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)  22.60

400 Meters (47.26 NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Nick Sebes    Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)   +46.42
2. Curtis Goehring   The Big Meet (4/23/05)    47.39
3. Jeff Conkey    Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)   48.75
4. Marcelo Worsley   Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)   50.87
5. Nicholas Taylor   Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)   51.05

800 Meters (1:50.40 NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Justin Romaniuk   Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)   +1:49.27
2. Joaquin Chapa   Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)   +1:49.98
2. Michael Garcia   The Big Meet (4/23/05)    1:50.85
3. Russell Brown   The Big Meet (4/23/05)    1:51.07
5. Sean Drake    Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)  1:54.55

1,500 Meters (3:48.21 NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Donald Sage    Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)   +3:41.62
2. Joaquin Chapa   Pomona-Pitzer Invitational (4/15/05)  +3:43.22
3. Evan Fox    Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)   +3:45.03
4. Russell Brown   Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)   +3:45.24
5. Justin Romaniuk   Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)   +3:45.78

Mile (4:06.61 NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Evan Fox    Wash. Last Chance Indoor Qualifier (3/5/05) +4:00.67
2. Lauren Jespersen   Wash. Last Chance Indoor Qualifier (3/5/05) +4:00.99
3. Russell Brown   MPSF Indoor Championship (2/26/05)  +4:01.98
4. Joaquin Chapa   MPSF Indoor Championship (2/26/05)  +4:03.89

3,000 Meter Steeplechase (9:08.15 NCAA regional qualifying)
1. David Vidal    Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)   +8:43.07
2. Jonathan Pierce   Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)   +8:50.14



5,000 Meters (14:15.75 NCAA regional qualifying)     Time/Mark  
1. Ian Dobson    Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)   +13:27.45
2. Ryan Hall    Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)   +13:31.58
3. Neftalem Araia    Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)   +13:44.78
4. Chris Emme    Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)   +13:50.17
5. Donald Sage    Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)   +14:08.99
6. Jonathan Pierce    Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)    +14:09.55
7. Forrest Tadooahnippah   Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)   +14:10.86

10,000 Meters (29:00.00 NCAA qualifying; 29:45.00 = NCAA provisional qualifying)    
1. Ian Dobson    Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)   #^27:59.72
2. Brett Gotcher    Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)   #28:59.27
3. Forrest Tahdooahnippah  Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)   =29:36.11
4. Neftalem Araia   Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)   =+29:32.83

110 Meter Hurdles (14.33 NCAA regional qualifying)     
1. Daniel Knickerbocker   Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)   14.59
1. Nicholas Taylor   Johnny Mathis Invitational (4/2/05)  14.92

400 Meter Hurdles (52.51 NCAA regional qualifying)     
1. Daniel Knickerbocker   The Big Meet (4/23/05)    55.07

400 Meter Relay (40.66 NCAA regional qualifying)     
1. Stanford    The Big Meet (4/23/05)    40.69
Solomon Welch, Nick Sebes, Curtis Goehring, Wopamo Osaisai

1,600 Meter Relay (3:10.00 NCAA qualifying)
1. Stanford    Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)   3:10.61
Curtis Goerhing, Nick Sebes, Wopamo Osaisai, Michael Garcia

Discus (165-3/50.37m NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Michael Robertson   Mt. SAC Relays (4/17/05)   +^202-5 (61.70m)
2. Daniel Schaerer   Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)  +176-0 (53.65m)
3. Eddie Martinez   Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)   128-7 (39.20m)
4. Nicholas Taylor   Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/8/05)  117-11 (35.94m) 

Hammer (182-6/55.63m NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Michael Robertson   The Big Meet (4/23/05)    171-10 (52.38m)

High Jump (6-10 3/4/2.10m NCAA regional qualifying)     
1. Nichols Taylor   California Multi-Events (3/23/05 - 3/24/05)  6-0 3/4 (1.85m)

Javelin (202-2/61.62m NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Keith Avila    Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)   194-11 (59.41m)
2. Bryan Kelley    Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)   191-2 (58.26m)
3. Nicholas Taylor   Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/8/05)  163-1 (49.70m)

Long Jump (24-1/7.34m NCAA regional qualifying) 
1. Solomon Welch   The Big Meet (4/23/05)    22-7 3/4 (6.90m)
2. Feranmi Okanlami   Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)   22-7 1/4 (6.89m)
3. Nicholas Taylor   California Multi-Events (3/23/05 - 3/24/05)  21-0 1/2 (6.41m)

Pole Vault (16-6 3/4/5.05m NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Graeme Hoste    Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)   +16-6 3/4 (5.05m)
1. Benjamin Dickens   J. Mathis Invit. (4/2/05), The Big Meet (4/23/05) 16-0 3/4 (4.90m)  
3. Nicholas Taylor   Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/8/05)  14-3 1/4 (4.95m)



Shot Put (54-6/16.61m NCAA regional qualifying)
1. Michael Macellari   Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)   +55-4 3/4 (16.88m)
2. Michael Robertson   The Big Meet (4/23/05)    52-1 3/4 (15.89m)
3. Nicholas Taylor   Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/7/05)  40-8 1/4 (12.40m)

Triple Jump (49-5 3/4/15.08m NCAA regional qualifying)     Time/Mark
1. Solomon Welch   Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)   +51-9 (15.77m)
2. Feranmi Okanlami   Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)   +50-3 1/4 (15.32m)

Decathlon (7,500 points NCAA qualifying; 7,000 NCAA provisional qualifying)  
1. Nicholas Taylor   Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/7/05 - 5/805) 6,832 points



The 2005 Stanford Track & Field Outdoor Season

Neftalem Araia
5,000 Meters
13:44.78 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/06)
13:47.72 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
14:14.73 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
10,000 Meters
29:32.83 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)

Keith Avila
Javelin
194-11 (59.41m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
188-10 (57.56m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
187-0 (57.01m) - Pomona-Pitzer Invitational (4/15/05)
176-9 (53.87m) - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)
173-3 (52.81m) - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)

Kevin Bickham
1,500 Meters
3:59.74 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
4:01.32 - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
Mile
4:27.98 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)

Michael Bordini
800 Meters
1:56.55 - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
1:58.36 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
1:58.51 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
1:58.65 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)

Russell Brown
800 Meters
1:51.07 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
1:51.35 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/9/05)
1,500 Meters
3:45.24 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
3:46.90 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)

Joaquin Chapa
800 Meters
1:49.98 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
1:50.41 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
1:53.38 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/9/05)
1,500 Meters
3:43.22 - Pomona-Pitzer Invitational (4/15/05)
3:48.67 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

Jeff Conkey
200 Meters 
22.25 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)
22.52 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
400 Meters
48.75 - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
48.76 - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
49.72 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)
49.82 - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
52.64 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

John Cuaron
800 Meters
1:57.03 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
1:57.55 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational(4/9/05)
1:58.49 - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
1:58.69 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

Steve DeWitt
1,500 Meters
3:51.06 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
Mile
4:29.32 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)
5,000 Meters
14:24.54 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
14:38.75 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)

Benjamin Dickens
Pole Vault
16-0 3/4 (4.90m) - Johnny Mathis Invitational (4/2/05)
16-0 3/4 (4.90m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
16-0 3/4 (4.90m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
15-9 (4.80m) - Pomona-Pitzer Invitational (4/15/05)
15-7 (4.75m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
15-1 (4.60m) - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
15-1 (4.60m) - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)

Ian Dobson
1,500 Meters
3:49.13 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
5,000 Meters
13:27.45 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
13:38.33 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
14:14.77 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
10,000 Meters
27:59.72 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)

Sean Drake
800 Meters
1:54.55 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)
1,500 Meters
3:51.61 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
3:52.80 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
3:54.01 - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
3:58.59 - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
Mile
4:16.51 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)

Chris Emme
5,000 Meters
13:50.17 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
13:53.82 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
14:02.90 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
14:29.23 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
14:29.81 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)



Evan Fox
1,500 Meters
3:45.03 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
3:49.31 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
Mile
4:10.23 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/9/05)

Michael Garcia
800 Meters
1:50.85 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
1:51.59 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)

Curtis Goehring
200 Meters
21.86 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
21.96 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
400 Meters
47.39 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
47.53 - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
47.65 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
47.77 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)

Brett Gotcher
Mile
4:16.16 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)
5,000 Meters
14:20.31 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
14:52.48 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
10,000 Meters
28:59.27 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
29:56.21 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)

Ryan Hall 
5,000 Meters 
13:31.58 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
13:37.45 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
14:14.78 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
dnf - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)

Graeme Hoste
Pole Vault
16-6 3/4 (5.05m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
16-3 1/2 (4.97m) - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
15-7 (4.75m) - Johnny Mathis Invitational (4/2/05)
15-7 (4.75m) - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)
15-7 (4.75m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
15-7 (4.75m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)

Lauren Jespersen
1,500 Meters
3:49.75 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
Mile
4:06.18 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/9/05)
5,000 Meters
14:36.56 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
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Bryan Kelley
Javelin
191-2 (58.26m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
190-5 (58.03m) - Pomona-Pitzer Invitational (4/15/05)
188-9 (57.54m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
188-0 (57.31m) - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
187-10 (57.25m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
181-1 (55.20m) - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)
177-5 (54.09m) - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)

Daniel Knickerbocker
200 Meters
23.48 - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
110 Meter Hurdles
14.59 - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
400 Meter Hurdles
55.07 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
59.53 - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)

Michael Maccellari
Shot Put
55-4 3/4 (16.88m) - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
54-10 1/4 (16.72m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
53-9 3/4 (16.40m) - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
53-3 (16.23m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

Eddie Martinez
Discus
128-7 (39.20m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
123-5 (37.62m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
119-8 (36.48m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
104-3 (31.79m) - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)

Feranmi Okanlami
Long Jump
22-7 1/4 (6.89m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
22-3 3/4 (6.80m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
22-2 1/4 (6.76m) - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
21-4 1/4 (6.51m) - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
Triple Jump
50-3 1/4 (15.32m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
48-11 (14.91m) - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
48-11 (14.91m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
48-11 (14.91m) - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
48-3 1/2 (14.72m) - Penn Relays (4/30/05)
48-3 1/4 (14.71m) - Texas Relays (4/8/05)
47-9 3/4 (14.57m) - Stanford Invitational (3/6/05)
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Wopamo Osaisai
100 Meters
10.45 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
10.48 - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
10.65 - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
10.67 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
10.68 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
11.14 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
200 Meters
21.64 - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
21.99 - The big Meet (4/23/05)
22.06 - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)

Jonathan Pierce
3,000 Meter Steeplechase
8:50.14 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
8:52.82 - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
8:56.36 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
9:03.39 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)
5,000 Meters
14:09.55 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
dnf - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

Michael Robertson
Discus
202-5 (61.70m) - Mt. SAC Relays (4/17/05)
199-10 (60.91m) - Pomona-Pitzer Invitational (4/15/05)
198-0 (60.36m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
195-6 (59.59m) - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/9/05)
193-11 (59.10m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
192-8 (58.74m) - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
192-7 (58.70m) - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
192-3 (59.48m) - Arlington Invitational (4/2/05)
187-2 (57.05m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)
Hammer 
171-10 (52.38m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
Shot Put
52-1 3/4 (15.89m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
50-11 (15.52m) - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)

Justin Romaniuk
800 Meters
1:49.27 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
1:51.75 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
1:52.22 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
1:52.50 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
1:52.68 - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
1,500 Meters
3:45.78 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
3:50.09 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)

Donald Sage
800 Meters
1:55.52 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
1,500 Meters
3:41.62 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
3:46.79 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
3:47.65 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
5,000 Meters
14:08.99 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
14:26.54 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)

Daniel Schaerer
Discus
176-0 (53.65m) - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)
174-0 (53.03m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
173-9 (52.96m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
173-0 (52.74m) - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
172-0 (52.44m) - Pomona-Pitzer Invitational (4/15/05)
167-2 (50.95m) - Mt. SAC Relays (4/16/05)
164-0 (49.98m) - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
160-11 (49.06m) - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
159-8 (48.66m) - Sacramento State Open (5/6/05)

Nick Sebes
200 Meters
21.65 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
21.87 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
400 Meters
46.42 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
47.20 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
47.45 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
47.51 - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
48.23 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

Rolf Steier
1,500 Meters
3:51.25 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
Mile
4:16.28 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)
5,000 Meters
14:35.59 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
14:36.88 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
14:45.83 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
dnf - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

Forrest Tahdooahnippah 
5,000 Meters
14:10.86 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
14:29.85 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
14:38.88 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
10,000 Meters
29:36.11 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
30:10.30 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
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Nicholas Taylor
Decathlon
6.832 points - Pac-10 Decathlon Champ. (5/7/05 - 5/8/05)
6,153 points - California Multi-Events (3/23/05 - 3/24/05)
5,811 points - Cal. Decathlon Champ. (4/13/05 - 4/14/05)
100 Meters
11.41 - California Multi-Events (3/23/05)
11.41 - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/7/05)
11.44 - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
11.60 - California Decathlon Championship (4/13/05)
400 Meters
51.05 - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
51.16 - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/7/05)
60.37 - California Multi-Events (3/23/05)
1,500 Meters
4:44.96 - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/8/05)
4:56.70 - California Decathlon Championship (4/14/05)
5:07.11 - California Multi-Events (3/24/05)
110 Meter Hurdles
14.92 - Johnny Mathis Invitational (4/2/05)
15.09 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
15.22 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
15.36 - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/8/05)
15.54 - California Multi-Events (3/24/05)
15.64 - California Decathlon Championship (4/14/05)
Discus 
117-11 (35.94m) - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/8/05)
116-9 (35.58m) - California Decathlon Champ. (4/14/05)
113-10 (34.70m) - California Multi-Events (3/24/05)
111-4 (33.94m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
105-7 (32.19m) - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
High Jump 
6-0 3/4 (1.85m) - California Multi-Events (3/23/05)
6-0 (1.83m) - Johnny Mathis Invitational (4/2/05)
5-10 3/4 (1.80m) - California Decathlon Champ. (4/13/05)
5-10 3/4 (1.80m) - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/7/05)
5-10 1/2 (1.80m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
Javelin
163-1 (49.70m) - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/8/05)
157-5 (47.98m) - California Multi-Events (3/24/05)
145-7 (44.38m) - California Deecathlon Champ. (4/14/05)
Long Jump
21-11 3/4 (6.70m) - Cardinal Invitational (5/1/05)
21-4 3/4 (6.52m) - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/7/05)
21-0 1/2 (6.41m) - California Multi-Events (3/23/05)
20-9 3/4 (6.34m) - California Decathlon Champ. (4/13/05)
foul - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
Pole Vault
14-3 1/4 (4.35m) - Pac-10 Decathlon Championship (5/8/05)
14-1 1/4 (4.30m) - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
14-1 1/4 (4.30m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
13-5 1/4 (4.10m) - California Multi-Events (3/24/05)
nh - California Decathlon Championship (4/14/05)
Shot Put
40-8 1/4 (12.40m) - Pac-10 Decathlon Champ. (5/7/05)
39-4 (11.60m) - California Decathlon Champ. (4/13/05)
38-10 1/2 (11.85m) - Johnny Mathis Invitational (4/2/05)
37-3 1/4 (11.36m) - California Multi-Events (3/23/05)

37-1 1/4 (11.31m) - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)

David Vidal
3,000 Meter Steeplechase
8:43.07 - Pac-10 Championship (5/14/05)
8:53.58 - Rafer Johnson Invitational (4/8/05)
8:51.53 - The big Meet (4/23/05)
5,000 Meters
14:25.93 - Mt. SAC Relays (4/15/05)
dnf - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

Solomon Welch
Long Jump
22-7 3/4 (6.80m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
22-6 1/4 (6.86m) - Stanford Invitational (3/26/05)
Triple Jump
51-9 (15.77m) - Stanford Spring Opener (3/6/05)
50-6 3/4 (15.41m) - Texas Relays (4/8/05)
48-11 1/2 (14.92m) - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
48-0 3/4 (14.65m) - The Big Meet (4/23/05)

Marcelo Worsley
200 Meters
22.60 - Brutus Hamilton Invitational (4/9/05)
22.76 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
400 Meters
50.87 - Stanford Invitational (3/25/05)
51.18 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
51.18 - Cardinal Invittational (5/1/05)

400 Meter Relay
40.69 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
Solomon Welch, Nick Sebes, Curtis Goehring, Wopamo 
Osaisai
41.09 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
Solomon Welch, Nick Sebes, Curtis Goehring, Wopamo 
Osaisai

1,600 Meter Relay
3:10.61 - Pac-10 Championship (5/15/05)
Curtis Goehring, Nick Sebes, Wopamo Osaisai, Michael 
Garcia)
3:11.82 - Texas Relays (4/8/05)
Curtis Goehring, Wopamo Osaisai, Nick Sebes, Michael 
Garcia
3:13.53 - The Big Meet (4/23/05)
Michael Garcia, Russell Brown, Curtis Goehring, Nick Sebes



The 2005 Stanford Outdoor Track & Field Season

Pacific-10 Championships (5/14 - 5/15/05)
UCLA's Drake Stadium - 7th place (66 points)
1. Michael Robertson, discus, 192-7 (58.70m)
2. Ryan Hall, 5,000 meters, 13:37.45
2. David Vidal, 3,000 meter steeplechase, 8:43.07
3. Neftalem Araia, 10,000 meters, 29:32.83
3, Ian Dobson, 5,000 meters, 13:38.33
4. Donald Sage, 1,500 meters, 3:46.79
6. Russell Brown, 1,500 meters, 3:46.90
6. Brett Gotcher, 10,000 meters, 29:56.21
6. Jonathan Pierce, 3,000 meter steeplechase, 8:50.14
7. Donald Sage, 5,000 meters, 14:08.99
7. 400 meter relay (Solomon Welch, Nick Sebes, Curtis 
Goehring, Wopamo Osaisai), 41.09
7. 1,600 meter relay (Curtis Goehring, Nick Sebes, Wopamo 
Osaisai, Michael Garcia) 3:10.61
8. Wopamo Osaisai, 100 meters, 10.67
8. Justin Romaniuk, 800 meters, 1:49.27
8. Daniel Schaerer, discus, 173-0 (52.74m)
8. Michael Macellari, shot put, 53-9 3/4 (16.40m)
9. Joaquin Chapa, 800 meters, 1:49.98
9. Evan Fox, 1,500 meters, 3:49.31
9. Nick Sebes, 400 meters, 47.20
9. Forrest Tahdooahnippah, 10,000 meters, 30:10.30
12. Feranmi Okanlami, long jump, 22-2 1/4 (6.76m)
14. Chris Emme, 5,000 meters, 14:29.23
foul - Nicholas Taylor, long jump
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